

Iditarod Trail Committee 2100 South Knik Goose Bay Road • Wasilla, Alaska 99654 907.376.5155 (voice) • 907.373.6998 (facsimile) www.iditarod.com

MEDIA ADVISORY

Iditarod Rules Committee follow-up meeting to discuss race rule recommendations

WHO: Iditarod Rules Committee

WHAT: Iditarod Rules Committee meeting

WHEN: Thursday, May 3, 2018, at 5 p.m.

WHERE: Iditarod Headquarters

2100 S. Knik Goose Bay Road Wasilla, Alaska

Please contact Zack Steer, Iditarod Trail Committee, for additional

information. Contact information is below.

DESCRIPTION: On Thursday, May 3, 2018, beginning at 5 p.m., the Iditarod Rules Committee will be meeting for a follow up to discuss Iditarod race rule recommendations for the 2019 race and beyond. These recommendations will be put forth to the Iditarod Board of Directors for consideration at its next meeting on Friday, May 18, 2018, beginning at 9 a.m. at The Lakefront Anchorage.

For more information, contact Zack Steer (zsteer@iditarod.com, 907-414-7441).

###